

Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Joint Resolution No. 1001

AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO
CONVENE ITSELF IN EXTRAORDINARY SESSION.

Amendment No. 1 to House Joint Resolution 1001

Amend House Joint Resolution No. 1001 as originally introduced:

Delete the title in its entirety, and substitute the following:

"AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO ALLOW THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO MEET IN EXTRAORDINARY SESSION UPON THE JOINT PROCLAMATION OF THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF THE SENATE OR UPON THE SUBMISSION OF THE SIGNATURES OF AT LEAST TWO-THIRDS (2/3) OF THE MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND AT LEAST TWO-THIRDS (2/3) OF THE MEMBERS OF THE SENATE TO THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF THE SENATE REQUESTING THAT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY MEET IN EXTRAORDINARY SESSION."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety, and substitute the following:

"AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION CONCERNING EXTRAORDINARY SESSIONS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 24 and 25, and substitute the following:

"BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, AND BY THE SENATE, A MAJORITY OF ALL MEMBERS ELECTED TO



EACH HOUSE AGREEING THERETO:"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 18 through 20, and substitute the following:

"(e)(1)(A) The General Assembly shall meet in extraordinary session upon:

(i) The joint proclamation of the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the President Pro Tempore of the Senate; or

(ii) The submission of the signatures of at least two-thirds (2/3) of the members of the House of Representatives and at least two-thirds (2/3) of the members of the Senate to the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the President Pro Tempore of the Senate requesting that the General Assembly meet in extraordinary session."

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "subdivision (e)(1)" and substitute "subdivision (e)(1)(A)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 28 through 31, and substitute the following:

"this section may include without limitation:

(i) A limitation on the duration of an extraordinary session under subdivision (e)(1) of this section;

(ii) The format for the submission of signatures requesting that the General Assembly meet in extraordinary session under subdivision (e)(1) of this section; and

(iii) A provision permitting the General Assembly, by"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 14 through 16, and substitute the following:

"Allow the General Assembly to Meet in Extraordinary Session Upon the Joint

Proclamation of the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the President Pro Tempore of the Senate or Upon the Submission of the Signatures of At Least Two-Thirds (2/3) of the Members of the House of Representatives and At Least Two-Thirds (2/3) of the Members of the Senate to the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the President Pro Tempore of the Senate Requesting that the General Assembly Meet in Extraordinary Session"."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Cavanaugh
MBM/MBM - 04-14-2021 10:52:43
MBM160

Chief Clerk